In: KSC-CA-2023-02

The Specialist Prosecutor v. Mr. Salih Mustafa

Before: A Panel of the Court of Appeals Chamber

Judge Michele Picard, Presiding

Judge Kai Ambos

Judge Nina Jorgensen

Registrar: Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Defence of Salih Mustafa

Date: 13 February 2023

Language: English

Classification: Public

Notification regarding the

Public Redacted Version of Defence Notice of Appeal pursuant to Rule 176 (of Rules of Procedure and Evidence) against the Judgment of the Trial Panel I of 16 December 2022

Counsel for Salih Mustafa:

Specialist Prosecutor's Office:

Alex Whiting

Counsel for Victims:

Anni Pues

Julius von Bóné

I. INTRODUCTION

1. The defence filed a Public redacted version of its Notice of Appeal, (hereafter the original filing). The filing bears the filing number F00006Red¹;.

Upon review of this original filing, the defence has submitted a <u>Further</u> Redacted version of this filing;

II Request

2. The Defence requests to mark the original filing as Confidential pursuant to Article 39(3)-(4) of the Practice Direction on Files and Filings.

Word count: 212

13 February 2023

At The Hague, the Netherlands

Julius von Bóné

Defence Counsel

KSC-CA-2023-02 1 13 February 2023

¹ F00006RED Public Redacted Version of Defence Notice of Appeal pursuant to Rule 176 (of Rules of Procedure and Evidence) against the Judgment of the Trial Panel I of 16 December 2022